



01 NH-0009-01(147) / 108375301 Adams

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles on US 61 from Kingston to St. Catherine Creek

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 8,567,210.41

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 7,930,981.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

8.02%

03 NH-0011-01(071) / 108206301 & NH-0011-01(072) / 108207301 Washington & Sunflower

Overlay approximately 12 miles on US 82 from 0.5 miles east of US 61 to the 5-lane section at Indianola

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 8,866,042.72

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 8,266,921.30

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

7.25%

04 NH-0015-01(139) / 107937301 Franklin

Overlay approximately 8 miles on US 84 from the Adams County Line east to Chambers Road

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 5,820,168.86

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,369,653.05

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

8.39%

05 IM-0020-01(261) / 108584301 Warren

Interchange Improvements & Placement of Stripe on I-20 from 0.6 miles east of US 61N to the Hinds County Line

1 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS \$ 3,292,274.25

2 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS \$ 4,861,600.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,951,152.05

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

11.56%

06 STBG-0074-02(013) / 108846301 Kemper

Bridge Preservation on SR 39 over Strait Creek (Bridge No. 34.7)

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS (Combination B - \$445,241.50) \$ 445,241.50

2 Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS \$ 460,941.75

3 Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX \$ 501,062.50

4 Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS \$ 527,788.75

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 403,722.10

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

10.28%



08 STBG-0028-01(045) / 108683301 Pearl River

Thin Lift Overlay approximately 9 miles on SR 26 from I-59 to the Stone County Line

1 Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$ 2,553,931.00
2 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 2,589,115.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,767,197.90
7.71%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

09 NHPP-0037-04(068) / 108844301 Madison

Bridge Preservation on SR 43 over the Pearl River (Bridge No. 183.7)

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	(Combination B - \$716,958.50)	\$ 720,958.50
2 Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS		\$ 915,081.75
3 Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX		\$ 1,088,054.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 891,380.70
19.12%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

10 STP-0054-01(057) / 108208301 Copiah

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 27 from SR 28 to 0.2 miles south of Old Hwy 27

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 3,018,179.00
2 AJ Construction, Inc. - Pearl, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 3,782,340.00
3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 4,197,992.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,750,588.20
19.53%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

11 NHPP-6947-01(001) / 108244301 Madison

Mill & Overlay approximately 1.5 miles on SR 463 from the end of the 2-Lane section to east of Main Street

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 5,116,244.10
2 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$ 5,991,509.00
3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 7,158,133.92

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 5,209,583.84
1.79%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

12 HSIP-9999-02(394) / 109061301 District 2

Placement of Stripe on various routes throughout the District

1 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 2,740,160.00
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,583,695.50
6.06%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



13 SP-0072-03(026) / 108935301 Humphreys

Mill & Overlay approximately 2 miles of US 49W from the 5-lane section south of Belzoni to north of SR 12W

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 3,150,711.53
---	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,998,028.75

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

5.09%

14 SP-0307-00(011) / 108932301 Claiborne

Roadbed Reclamation & Overlay approximately 5 miles on SR 548 from the BOSM near Bruce Road to the Copiah County Line

\$

STATE ESTIMATE

\$

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

15 MP-1015-58(005) / 307715301 Pontotoc

Mill & Overlay approximately 4.8 miles on SR 15 from SR 41 to US 278

1 Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 3,885,588.01
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 3,987,078.14
3 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 4,608,014.85

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,634,694.10

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

6.90%

16 MP-6042-56(017) / 307888301 Perry

Overlay approximately 5.5 miles on SR 42 from the east bridge abutment at Bogue Homa Creek to SR 15

1 Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,248,315.00
2 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 2,258,948.25
3 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,259,572.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,162,546.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

3.97%

17 MP-6063-20(017) / 307910301 George

Overlay approximately 9 miles on SR 63 from Sally Parker Rd. to US 98

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 7,615,789.00
2 Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$ 8,273,483.65

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 8,582,466.35

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

11.26%



18 MP-7043-39(015) / 307522301 Lawrence

Thin Lift Overlay approximately 7 miles on SR 43 from the Jefferson Davis County Line to CR 43A

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS

\$ 2,267,761.57

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,704,005.35

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

16.13%